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14tn November 2021

Ref: Oceanic/BSE/Reg 33/Submission of Unaudited Financial resu lts/ Sept 202-l

To,

The Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Towers,
Da1al Street,

Murnbai-400001

Dear Sir

with reference to the above subject, and pursuant to Regulation 33, read with Regulation 30 of
sEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 201b, we would like to
inform you that Meeting of the Board of Directors was herd today, i. e sunday, 14tn November
2021, at the Registered office of the Company and transacted the following business

1. Considered and approved the unaudited standarone Financial Resurts of the Company
for the Quarter and Half year ended on 30th septe mber,2o21. along with Limited Review
Report Lhereon.

In this Connection, we are enclosing herewith, the following documents:

1. standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the euarter and Half year ended on 30rh
September, 2021

2' Statement of Assets and Liabilities for Quarter and Flalf year ended on 30*'september
202t

3. Cash Flo* statement for the euarter anci Half year ended on 30tn september, 2021
4 Limited Review Report for the euarter and Harf yeal ended 30fr september 2021
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The meeting was commenced at 11:00 AM and concluded at 12.30 PM

You are kindly requested to take the same on your records.
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Statemelt ofFiaanclel Results for the Quartcr & HalfYear Ended on September 3}O,2O2t
(Rs. in lakhs exceptper sharedata)
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lrNcoME FROM OPERATTONS

lNet Sales

lOther Operating Income

lTotal Revenue from Operations (a+bl

lOthcr Incomc (See Note No. 6)

IToTAL INCoME {1+21

EXPENSES
Cost of materials consumed
Purchase ofStock in tradc
Changes in inventories offinished gJods, work-in-
progress and stock-in-trade
Employee benefits expenses
Finance Costs
Depreciation and amortisation expenses
Other expcnses
TOTAL EXPENSES

Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items
Exceptional items
Prolit/(Lossl Before tax l5-61

Tax expenses
Current Tax
Dcferred tax

Prolit/(Loasl for the period

Otbcr Co'mpnehensive Iacome/lExpenset, Net of Tax

Itcms that will be rcclassified to profit or loss
Itcms that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

Total Comprehenslve Income/lExpensel for the
Perlod 19+1Ol

Paid-up equit5r share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/-)
Reserves cxcluding Revaluation Reserves

Earniog Per Sharc on net profitfllossl (ofRs. 10
cachf Baslc & Diluted Inot anaualisedl

1,125

o.84

t1)

2,844
135

2,979
2

2,991

3,356

- 1,171
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48
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519
2,856
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L25

31
32
-1

94

2

2

96

t2l

2,722
52

2,774
2

2,776

3,123

-1,110

96
3l
23

496
2,6s9

Ll7

tL7

29
31
-2

88

-1
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I,125

o,7a

t3l

2,639
105

2,744
2

2,746

2,316
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50
23

327
2,758
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1,125
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s,566
t87

5,753
4

3,757

6,479

-2.281

176
79

r,015
5,515

242

242

60
63
-3

182

I

I

183

I,125

L.62
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,4,778
287

5,06s
30

5,095

5,779

-t,706

110
84
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683
4,996

99

99

2A
27
-2

74

I

1

7S

I,125

o.66

(61

1o,220
411

10,631
60

1O,691

8,978

-638

295
145
90

I,528
1O,398

293

293

73
75
-2

220

2

2

222

I ,125
I,436
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1' Dlsclosure of Assets & Liabilities as per Regulation 33 of the sEBI {Listing obligations and DisclsoureRequirementsf Regurations, 2o15 for the Half yeir Ended on september 30, 2o2 1
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ASSETS

Non-current assets
Property, Plant and Equipment

(b) Capital work-in-progress
(c) Right to use asset
(d) Investment Property
(e) Financial Assets

(i) Investments
(ii) Loans
(ii) Other Financial Assets

(f) Income tai assets (net)
(g) Other non-current assets
Current assets
(a) Inventories
(b) Financial Assets

(i) Investments
(ii) Trade Receivables

.(iii) Cash and cash equivalents
(iv) Other Bank Balance
(iv) Loans

{v) Other Financial Assets (Baiance in Unpaid Dividend
Account)

(c) Other current assets
(d) Assets held for sale / Assets included in disposal group(s)
held for sale
Total Assets

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
(a) Equity Share Capital
(b) Other Equity
LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings
(ii) Other financial liabilities

{b) Provisions
(c) Deferred ta.>i liabilities (Net)
Current liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trade Payables

(a) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small
enterprise

(b) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro
. enterprises and small enterprises
(iii) Other Financial Liabilities

(b). Other current liabilities
(c) Provisions
(d) Current Tax Liability
(e ) Liabilities in respect of Assets held for sale I Assets
included in disposal group(s) held for sale
Total Equity and Liabilities
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Oceanic Foods Limited
Reg. Office : Opp. Brooke Bond Factory,

p. N. Marg, Jamnagar _361002
ctN L1 549ScJ 1 993PLCO 1 9383
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2' Disclosure of statement of cash Flow as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and DisclsoureRequirements) Regurations, 20ls for the Harf yeai ended on september 3o, 2o2L

Yeai;Ended,bn
31.O3.?02L

'':tAUaitaartCash flow from oper"tirrg."tivitlE
Net profit before taxation
Adiustment for:

Depreciation & Impairment
Finance Cost
Interest Income
Lease Rent Income
Loss on sale of Fixed Assets
Unrealised Foreign Exchange Gain

Operating Profit before working capital changes
Movements in workinq capital:

Decrease/-lncrease in Inventories
Decrease/-lncrease in Trade Receivable
Decrease/-lncrease in Other Current Assets
Decrease/-Increase in Other Financial Assets
Increase/-lecrease in Trade payables
Increase/-Decrease in Other Current Liabilities
Increase/-Decrease in Other financial Liabilities
Increase/-Decrease in provisions

Sub-Total Movement in Working Capital
Cash generated from operations
Direct taxes paid (net of refunds)

NET CASH FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Cash flow from investing activities

Purchase of tangible assets
Sale proceeds from sale of llxed assets
Advance received for Assets held for sale
Interest Income
Lease Rent Income
Proceeds/ -Repayment of Security deposits

NET CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Cash flow from financing activities

Proceeds / - Repayment of long-term borrowings
Proceeds /-Repayment from Short-term borrowings
Finance Cost
Proceeds/-Repayment of Finance Lease liability

NET CASH CLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
NET INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

(A+B+Cl
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year

Cash and cash equivalents at the end ofthe year
Components of cash and cash equivalents as at the end
ofthe year
Cash and cheques on hand
With bank
- In current account & cash credit account

TOTAL

^ 
Aal+/

48

79

-4

1

-2

s64

-2,322
-86

55
-1t 1

311

553

-R

51

- 1,565

-l,2OL
-38

-1,239
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-17
1,391

-79

1,292

-51
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99
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-28
-2

83

242

-r,704
600

-37

19

4t L

-144
-7

-12
-L,OT4

-732

The cash flow statement has been prepared und.er the indirect method as set out inFlow Statement. the Indian Accounting Standard -7 on Cash



Notes:

*:::l^:::*1":l::"^:^:TY:l .1"9 
recommended,by the Audit committee, at its meeting held on 14th November,2o2r ror approvalv. qyyrvvoby the board and these results were approved and taken on record at the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company held on thadate and subjected to Limited review by statutory auditors.

These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles under IND AS as prescribed

::j:,?.::::il:,t.:lge_companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principlesgenerally accepted in India.

The company is in the business of production and sale of dehydrated vegetables and
within a single business segment of production and sale of dehydrated vegetables
Operating Segments.

Other income includes follorving:

herbs and therefore, the company's business fall

/Rs. /n

The code on social Securi$r, 2020 which received the President's assent on September 28th 2020 subsumes nine laws relating to socialsecurit5l, retirement and employee benefits, including the Provident Fund and Gratuity. The effective date of the Code and rulesthereunder are yet to be notified' The impact of the changes, if any, will be assessed and recognised post notification of the relevant
date.

8 Figures relating to corresponding figures have been regrouped/reclassified whenever necessary to conform to cnrrent period figures.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

@
Ajesh V. Patel

Chairman &
Wholetime Director

DIN: 00083536

Signed at Jamnagar on 14th November; 2O2l
t

and herbs only in accordance with IND AS l0g-

frP#,1
Tulan V. Patel

Managing Director &
Chief Executive Officer

DIN: 02177067

iiiliYeerlEndeA.i.






